Lee Fook Sun

Directorship

Name of Company
DSO National Laboratories

Singapore Technologies Dynamics Pte Ltd

Singapore Technologies Electronics
Limited

ST Electronics (Info-Comm Systems) Pte.

Ltd.

ST Electronics (Info-Security) Pte. Ltd.
ST Electronics (Info-Software Systems)
Pte. Ltd.

ST Electronics (Satcom & Sensor
Systems) Pte. Ltd.

ST Electronics (Satellite Systems) Pte.
Ltd.

ST Electronics (Shanghai) Co.,Ltd
ST Electronics (Training & Simulation
Systems) Pte. Ltd.

Vision Technologies Electronics, Inc
Vision Technologies Kinetics, Inc
VT iDirect Inc.

Other Interests

Name of Company
Building And Construction Authority

Registration No

Designation

199701777M
200000445C

196900084E

198601460K

199902746G

198601030N

199103901W

201009091R

312310

199607423R

54-1736959

Registration No

Director
Director

Alternate to Vincent Chong Sy Feng
Chairman

Director
Chairman

Director
Chairman

Director
Director

Chairman
Chairman

Director
Director
Director

Chairman
Director
Director
Co-Chairman
Director

Designation

Board Member
Chairman

Appendix 1

Date of Appointment

18/03/2013
01/09/2009

01/10/2016

01/03/2013

01/07/2005
16/11/2007

16/11/2007
01/03/2013

01/07/2005
01/07/2005

01/09/2009
01/03/2013

28/04/2010
15/08/2009
01/07/2005

01/09/2009
04/04/2008
23/01/2014
01/03/2013
03/12/2009

Date of Appointment

01/04/2011
01/04/2016



