Lee Fook Sun

Directorship

Name of Company	Registration No	<u>Designation</u>	Date of Appointment
DSO National Laboratories	199701777M	Director	18/03/2013
Singapore Technologies Dynamics Pte Ltd	I 200000445C	Director	01/09/2009
Singapore Technologies Electronics Limited	196900084E	Alternate to Vincent Chong Sy Feng	01/10/2016
ST Electronics (Info-Comm Systems) Pte. Ltd.	198601460K	Chairman	01/03/2013
		Director	01/07/2005
ST Electronics (Info-Security) Pte. Ltd.	199902746G	Chairman	16/11/2007
		Director	16/11/2007
ST Electronics (Info-Software Systems) Pte. Ltd.	198601030N	Chairman	01/03/2013
		Director	01/07/2005
ST Electronics (Satcom & Sensor Systems) Pte. Ltd.	199103901W	Director	01/07/2005
		Chairman	01/09/2009
ST Electronics (Satellite Systems) Pte. Ltd.	201009091R	Chairman	01/03/2013
		Director	28/04/2010
ST Electronics (Shanghai) Co.,Ltd	312310	Director	15/08/2009
ST Electronics (Training & Simulation Systems) Pte. Ltd.	199607423R	Director	01/07/2005
		Chairman	01/09/2009
Vision Technologies Electronics, Inc		Director	04/04/2008
Vision Technologies Kinetics, Inc		Director	23/01/2014
VT iDirect Inc.	54-1736959	Co-Chairman	01/03/2013
		Director	03/12/2009

Other Interests

Name of Company	Registration No	<u>Designation</u>	Date of Appointment
Building And Construction Authority		Board Member	01/04/2011
		Chairman	01/04/2016